An ordinance relating to establishment of a Community Mental Retardation Board and providing for joint meetings with the Community Mental Health Administrative Board, and defining duties and power of such Board.

Be it enacted by the County Council for King County, Washington as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby created a Community Mental Retardation Board to be known by that title, and hereinafter referred to as the Board.

Section 2. The Board shall be composed of fifteen members who shall be appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the County Council to three year terms, or until their successor is appointed and qualified.

Membership of the Board shall be representative of but not limited to the public, private or voluntary agencies, local government units which participate in a program for mentally retarded persons, and private citizens knowledgeable or interested in services to the mentally retarded in the community.

for the performance of their duties as members of the Board.

Section 4. The Board shall perform all duties and services and have all powers established by RCW 71.20 as now or hereafter amended.

Section 5. The Community Mental Health Administrative Board and the Community Mental Retardation Board may meet jointly or seperately as required in the conduct of their programs, and when convened jointly may use the designation "King County Mental Health-Mental Retardation Administrative Board".

PASSED THIS 12th DAY OF September, 1969.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

John T. O'Brien, Chairman

ATTEST:

ACTING ACTING Clerk

APPROVED THIS 16th DAY OF Splender, 1969.

John D. Spellman, County Executive

ORDINANTE MIADINGS

1st Org 25-1969

2nd Sept 12 1969

3rd Dipt 12 1969

Effective Bate